Incident Date Report Number

1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026
1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
3900 BLOCK OWL DR
APPROX LOC: 1645

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
CONTINENTAL TOWERS
DR

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:

ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 2502
ALGONQUIN RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
2600 BLOCK GEORGE ST
1900 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/15/2026 10:32:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026
1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026

1/14/2026
1/14/2026

RMP26-000087

RMP26-000088

RMP26-000089

RMP26-000090

RMP26-000091

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
APPROX LOC: 3263

ALGONQUIN RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 3615
KIRCHOFF RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

ARBOR DR / WALDEN
OFFICE SQ

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
ARBORDR/E
ALGONQUIN RD

EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53

CENTRAL RD / BARKER
AVE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/15/2026 10:32:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/14/2026 RMP26-000092 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF VIOL OF VILLAGE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD ORDINANCE
1/14/2026 RMP26-000093 1900 BLOCK PLUM VIOL OF VILLAGE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD ORDINANCE
1/14/2026 5200 BLOCK AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
1/14/2026 3500 BLOCK BLK PIPER PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT
1/14/2026 3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/14/2026 RMP26-000094 2000 BLOCK PLUM ACCIDENT
GROVE RD
1/14/2026 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 ALGONQUIN RD/S NEW  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
WILKE RD
1/14/2026 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
1/14/2026 APPROX LOC:2260 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ASHLAND AVE
1/14/2026 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
1/14/2026 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 3100 BLOCK EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
1/14/2026 2700 BLOCK GEORGE CT OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
1/14/2026 1900 BLOCK PLUM HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/14/2026 RMP26-000095 S MEACHAM RD / OLD STATION REPORT
PLUM GROVE RD

1/14/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 RMP26-000096 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PUBLIC SERVICE

1/14/2026 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 RMP26-000097 5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/15/2026 10:32:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/14/2026 2100 BLOCK SIGWALT ST WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2026 2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/14/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 RMP26-000098 HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2026 2R8[§)0 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
1/14/2026 100 BLOCK AMBULANCE CALL

HONEYSUCKLE CT
1/14/2026 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/14/2026 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR UNKNOWN PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 SIE\)GONQUIN RD /ARBOR TRAFFIC STOP
1/14/2026 RMP26-000099 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 :;(I)Doo BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 2000 BLOCK HICKS RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026 2000 BLOCK HICKS RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/15/2026 10:32:12 AM



