



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		APPROX LOC: CONTINENTAL TOWERS DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CODE 2	
1/14/2026		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		APPROX LOC: 2502 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2600 BLOCK GEORGE ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/14/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		APPROX LOC: 3263 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		APPROX LOC: 3615 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/14/2026		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/14/2026		1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/14/2026	RMP26-000087	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2026		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2026	RMP26-000088	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2026	RMP26-000089	ARBOR DR / WALDEN OFFICE SQ	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2026		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2026	RMP26-000090	ARBOR DR / E ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/14/2026		EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2026	RMP26-000091	CENTRAL RD / BARKER AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2026	RMP26-000092	3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2026	RMP26-000093	1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2026		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3500 BLOCK BLK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/14/2026	RMP26-000094	2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	
1/14/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2026		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2026		APPROX LOC:2260 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2026		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/14/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3100 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2026		2700 BLOCK GEORGE CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026	RMP26-000095	S MEACHAM RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026	RMP26-000096	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
1/14/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026	RMP26-000097	5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2026		2100 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2026		2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026	RMP26-000098	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2026		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2026		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2026		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/14/2026	RMP26-000099	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2026		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT